

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, UDALGURI.

(Disaster Management Branch)

NOTICE

In continuation of this office Walk-in-Interview advertisement vide ECF No. 68201/109, Dated. 26/06/2023, the VIVA interview for the vacant post of Field Officer(DM) under DDMA, Udalguri will be conducted on 10/07/2023 from 10:00 AM onwards at Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Udalguri

Therefore, all the candidates who appeared for Computer Skill Test held on 05/07/2023 at NIC, Udalguri are hereby requested to appear in the VIVA interview on the date and venue mentioned above without fail.

This has the approval of the Deputy Commissioner, Udalguri.

Addl. Deputy Commissioner-cum-CEO DDMA, Udalguri.

Memo No. ECF.68201/116-A

Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary & Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Assam State Disaster Management Authority, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.
- 2. All members of District Level Selection Committee for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Nazarat Officer, DC's Office, Udalguri for information and necessary action.
- 4. The DIPRO, Udalguri for wide publicity.
- 5. The DIO, NIC, Udalguri for uploading this notice in the district website i.e. www. udalguri.assam.gov.in for wide publicity.
- 6. PA to DC for kind appraisal of Deputy Commissioner, Udalguri.
- 7. All candidates concerned for information and necessary action.
- 8. Notice Board of DC's Office.
- 9. Office file.

1/49398/2023

Sd/-Addl. Deputy Commissioner-cum-CEO DDMA, Udalguri.